

MANKAYANE TOWN

BOARD

P.O. Box 388, Mankayane M206, Eswatini Tel/Fax: 268 2538 8001 E-mail: townclerk@mankayane.org



TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT

(Also published in terms of section 45(3)(b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz)

DATE OF FIRST PUBLIC NOTICE	CATION OF THIS 10 MAY 2023		
TENDER NO	No 3 of 2023/24		
NAME OF TENDER	Supply and Delivery of Branded Material and Prom Material		
APPROVALS AUTHORITY	Mankayane Town Board- Entity Tender Board		
PROCURING ENTITY	Mankayane Town Board		
REQUESTING ENTITY	Mankayane Town Board		

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above cited tender has been reached by the approvals authority as follows:

	DETAILS OF E	VALUATED RE	SPONSIVE TEN	IDERS	
NAME	NATIONALITY	BID PRICE AS READ OUT	PRICE	TOTAL EVAI SCORE	UATION
Dixies International	Swati			97%	
Pinstripe Investment	Swati			92%	
Omny Media Group	Swati			79%	

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision does not constitute a contract.



Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46, and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are herebynotifiedthataperiodoften(10)workingdaysisherebyallowedforsubmission of application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice.

	DETAILS OF OTHER	EVALUATEDT	ENDERS(UNSU	CCESSFUL)	
NAME	NATIONALITY	BID PRICE AS READ OUT	EVALUATED PRICE	TOTAL EVAL	LUATION
None					

PHUMALNI DLAMINI ETB CHAIRPERSON



